
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2021 Census: Sexual Orientation and Gender 

Identity 

 

Did Not Answer 

Question 

% of All Usual 16+ 

Residents 

Straight or 

Heterosexual 

% of All Usual 16+ 

Residents 

 

Gay or Lesbian 

% of All Usual 16+ 

Residents 

 

Bisexual 

% of All Usual 16+ 

Residents 

 

All Other Sexualities 

% of All Usual 16+ 

Residents 

 

Hull  

2021 

England 

2021 

17,539 

8.2% 

188,281 

88.0% 

3,655 

1.7% 

3,522 

1.6% 

880 

0.4% 

3,432,728 

7.5% 

41,114,478 

89.4% 

709,704 

1.5% 

591,690 

1.3% 

158,357 

0.3% 

Sexual Orientation: 

This question was only asked to residents aged 16+.  

It was a voluntary question which residents did not have to answer. 

8,057 (3.8%) 

1,459,751 (3.2%) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gender Identity: 

This question was only asked to residents aged 16+.  

It was a voluntary question which residents did not have to answer. 

 

Did Not Answer 

Question 

% of All Usual 

16+ Residents 

Gender Identity 

Same as Sex 

Registered At Birth 

% of All Usual 16+ 

Residents 

 

Trans Woman 

% of All Usual 

16+ Residents 

 

All Other Gender 

Identities 

% of All Usual 16+ 

Residents 

 

Hull  

2021 

England 

2021 

15,183 

7.1% 

197,316 

92.3% 

632 

0.3% 

242 

0.1% 

262 

0.1% 

1,378 (0.6%) 

251,843 (0.5%) 

Gender Identity 

Different to Sex 

Registered At Birth 

But No Identity Given 

% of All Usual 16+ 

Residents 

 

Trans Man 

% of All Usual 

16+ Residents 

 

242 

0.1% 

2,752,783 

6.0% 

43,002,331 

93.5% 

113,760 

0.2% 

45,684 

0.1% 

45,886 

0.1% 

46,513 

0.1% 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

                   

         

 

1.7%

1.6%

0.3%

0.1%

0.0%

0.0%

1.5%

1.3%

0.2%

0.1%

0.0%

0.0%

Gay or Lesbian

Bisexual

Pansexual

Asexual

Queer

All other sexual orientations

Hull England

Non-Straight / Heterosexual Sexual Orientations: 

 

Non-CIS Gender Identities: 

0.3%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.0%

0.2%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.0%

Gender identity different from
sex registered at birth but no

specific identity given

Trans woman

Trans man

Non-binary

All other gender identities

Hull England


