2021 Census: Sexual Orientation and Gender Identity



Sexual Orientation:

This question was only asked to residents aged 16+.

It was a voluntary question which residents did not have to answer.

	Did Not Answer Question % of All Usual 16+ Residents	Straight or Heterosexual % of All Usual 16+ Residents	Gay or Lesbian % of All Usual 16+ Residents	Bisexual % of All Usual 16+ Residents	All Other Sexualities % of All Usual 16+ Residents
Hull 2021	17,539 8.2%	188,281 88.0%	3,655 1.7%	3,522 1.6% 8,057 (3.8%)	880 0.4%
England 2021	3,432,728 7.5%	41,114,478 89.4%	709,704 591,690 1.5% 1.3% 1,459,751 (3.2%)		158,357 0.3%

Gender Identity:

This question was only asked to residents aged 16+.

It was a voluntary question which residents did not have to answer.

	Did Not Answer Question % of All Usual 16+ Residents	Gender Identity Same as Sex Registered At Birth % of All Usual 16+ Residents	Gender Identity Different to Sex Registered At Birth But No Identity Given % of All Usual 16+ Residents	Trans Woman % of All Usual 16+ Residents	Trans Man % of All Usual 16+ Residents	All Other Gender Identities % of All Usual 16+ Residents
Hull 2021	15,183 7.1%	197,316 92.3%	632 0.3%	242 0.1% 1,378 (242 0.1% 0.6%)	262 0.1%
England 2021	2,752,783 6.0%	43,002,331 93.5%	113,760 0.2%	45,684 0.1% 251,843	46,513 0.1%	45,886 0.1%

Non-CIS Gender Identities:

